1 H

PARTS CATALOGUE

http://www.ParsunKorea.com

o R



CONTENTS

BRACKET — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 1-3
STEERING — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 4
UPPER CASING - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 5~ 6
BOTTOM COWLING - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 7~8
CONTROE SYSTHM- s s sos 2 suee o gpe mee mo oum e o ggee ma 2o oo 9 ~10
LOVER CASING £ DRIVEI — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —11~13
LOVER CASING & DRIVEl — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 14
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM] — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —15-16
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMI — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —17~18
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —19~20
CRANKCASE - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 21 ~122
FUEL SYSTEM — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 23~ 24
INTAKE SYSTEMf — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —25-126
CARBURBTOR ASSY - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — - 27~ 28
STARTBR — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —29-130
TOP COWLING ASSY — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —31-32
BUBL-MARE mo=sms 2s sow o wm wes 52 s e e nes B2 oW we S v o 33
CYLINDER HEAD ASSY (REPARE KIT) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 34 ~ 36
APPENDIX 1(REPATE KIT) — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — 37~ 38

APPENDIX 2 (REPAREKIT) — - - — = - — — — — — — — — — — — 39 ~ 40



1 OF 40

PAGE

BRACKET

T304 (T25, T20)

s
n
-

PARTS NAME:




5K,

PART MO,

T304 (T25, T20)

PAGE 2 (F 40

PARTS NAME:

BRACRET

T20-010Z000]

JESCRIPTLON

REMARLS

=2

GB/TSTE3Mex20

STEER BRACKET ASSY

GB/97, 1-8

BOLT Maxd

T20-01900E01

WASHER o

i [ Lal>

FLE-00000014

RUBBER LOOP, BRACKET

THI=0102000%

PIN 8x1d

T20-01000002

SHAFT, STEER BRACEET

T20-41900200

UPPER WASHER, ROTARY BRACKET

TL0-01006003

LOCKING BLOCK, UPFER BUSH

T20-01010301

UPPER 3L3H, ROTARY BRACKET

F15-01010302

ROTARY BRACKET

F15-01010003

BUSH, BOLT

T20-01010201

WASKER, BOLT

TR/TT940, 1-M6

LINITED AX1S, TILT

T20-01010203

OTLER W&

GB/TETY, 1- 3xl6

LIMITING HANDLE, TILT

FLE-01010004

PIN @3KL6

F15-01010007

PLATE, TV HOLE

F15-01010011

CLAMP NUT, BRACEET

T20-0101020

NUT, PLASTIC

Fd-0101 0004

BRACKET ASSY (RIGHT)

FA=0L010003

CLAMP HANDLE, STERN

P n

F13-01010102

RIVET, CLAMP HANDLE

FA-01010003

CLAMP SCREW

a | Fea | s

GB/T6170-M8

CLAP PAD

GB/TI7. 1-8

NUT M3

[ 5

GB/T8TY. 1-4x38

WASHER &

T20-01010305

PIY dx3t

T20-01010304

[NYER FRAME, LOCEED HANDLE

T0-01010303

SPRINE, SUPPORT

FLE=01010305-3

BOLT

T20-01910301

TACKET, HAKDLE

T20-H101030%

SUPPORT FRAME ASSY

T20=01010310

PULL ROD, INNER FRAME

GB/T80¢-5

BRACKET, PULL ROD

T20-01010311

CIRCLIP 3

T20-01010003

SPRING, PULL ROD

T20-01010001

WREST SPRING, LOCKING HANDLE

T20-01010007

LOCKING HANDLE

T2I-01000004

JACKET, LOCKING HANDLE

T20-01900a03

LOWER BLSH, ROTARY BRACKET

[T [rs—

La

TIO-0T000005

(-KIKG, LOYER BUSH

L

LECE ]

TH=E1010004

LOWER WASHER, ROTARY BRACKET

TI3E, BOLT




5K,

PART MO,

T304(T25, T20)

PAGE 3 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

BRACRET

T20-01010101

JESCRIPTION

Y

REMARLS

F153-01010001

BRACKET ASSY (LEFT)

FLE-01010400

BOLT, CLAMP BRACEET

F15-01010401

LINITATIVE ROD ASSY

GB/TSTa2-MEx13

CONICAL SPRING

T20-00D00e04

BOLT MEx1i5

SHELL, ABSORBER

-3 =k f—

ABSORBER (FRONT)

30 (TH-00a0000s
il T10-00000005
3l (B TaT82-MEx103

CASING, ABSORBER (FRONT)

BOLT WEx145

-3 —_— —

BOLT Wax70

[

SHELL (RIGHT!, ABSORRER

ROLT Miydi

Fed

53 |GB/TSTEI-MExTD
e TH-00000003
35 |GB/TiTEI-MEx1S
a6 (TI0-00000011
3T (T20-M01031l

SHELL (LEFT), ABSORBER

FL3-01010303

SHAFT, BRACKET

GB/TSTRT-MEx2S

GASEET

T20-01010308

BOLT Méxi

T20-01010305

PULL SPRING, GUTER FRAME

GB/T91- ¢ 1. 2x11

FRAME ASSY, LOCKING HANDLE

TI0-01010307

COTTER PIN oxl2

OB/TI23-N10x1. 23

SHUAFT, LOCEING HANDLE

GB/TIT. 1-10

CROWN NUT MI0xl. i3

T20-00000001

WASHER 10

TR0-00000100

GASKET &, ABSORBER

T20-00000001

ABSORBER ASSY

[ ] [ s

(ASKET B, ABSORBER

Y

KUT M19xl, 25

SEAL, UPPER CASING

ABSORBER, BRACKET

R8  |GB/TE1T1-M10x1, 28
W0 (T2-eo0nnaT
1 |T20-01000100
1 |T20-03000001
T3 [T0-03000004

BRACKET, SHIFT GEAR

T20-0300001 3

HANDLE TACKET, SHIFT GEAR

FLE-00000004

SUPPORT, BOTTOM COWLING

T20-N0a0{n0E

PIN & bxll

GASKET, BRACKET




T30A(T25, T20) PAGE 4 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

STEER NG

A, PART AI.
1 T2O-G1030001
! Fe=010%000¢
3 FA-010%0007
] GE/TB4E-10
§ T15-01020300
i GB/TE20-H5x25
1 F4-01090003
g T20-01030100
: T20-01030309
10 |OB/TST81-MEx50
11 |GB/T97,1-6
11 [GB/TST83-Mex10
13 20-01000007
14 |T20-01000008
15 (T20-H1000009
16 (T20-G1000011
17 |T20-01000019
18 (T20-01030200
19 [GB/T91-1, 6x11

DESCRIPTION i AEMARES
HANDLE, STEERTNG 1
BUSH 1
SPRING , COMPRESSTON 1
SMALL WASHER 10 1
STEERING HANDLE A35Y 1
SCREW Mixls 1
FRICTION 1
LEVER , THROTTLE ASSY 1
THROTTLE CABLE ASSY 1
BOLT Mbx3d 1
WASHER & 1
BOLT Maxdd 1
F1XED BLOCK, STEERING HANDLE | 1
WEARABLE LOOP, HANDLE |
BUSH , KANDLE 1
WASHER , NYLON l
WASHER , WAVE l
BOLT, FRICTION ADJUSTING 1
COTTER PIN ¢ 1. éxld 1




PAGE 3 OF 40

T304 (T25, T20)

PARTS NAME: |UPPER CASING




5K,

PART M.

T304 (T25, T20)

PAGE 6 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

UPPER CASING

GB/TST83-M8x31

JESCRIPTLON

REMARLS

GB/TI7, 1-83

BOLT MBxsl

WASHER §

PARTITTON BOARD, MAKTFOLD

3 T20=02000007
4 GB/TR18-Nbx14
§ TRO-02000002

SCREW Mox16

GB/TA1=-9 1. 5x23

OUTLET MAXIFQLD

T20-02000 006

COTTER PIN ¢ 2. 5xlj

T20-R2000004

NYLON AN

T20-12000003

UPPER SEAL, OUTLET MANTFOLD

T20-02000003

LOWER SEAL, GUTLET MANIFOLD

T20-D2000001L

GASKET, OUTLET MANIFOLD

T20-(20000013

UPPER CASING (L}

T20-02000008L

IPPER CASTNG (S}

T20-020000085

EXHAUST CLAPBOARD (L)

T20-0200000%

EXHAUST CLAPBOMRD (5)

T20-02000010

GB/TSTE3-M8x20

GB/T97. 1-B5

UPPER GASKET (4) 3
LOWER GASKET )

BOLT Mdxl0

GB/TST83-M5x20

HASHER §

FLE-00000006

BOLT Mexl

DOWEL PIN @bxll




T30A(T25, T20) PAGE 7 OF 40

PARTS NAME.

BOTTOM COWLING




T30A(T25, T20)

PAGE & (F &0

PARTS NAME:

BOTTOM COWLING

5K,

PART MO,

T20-04000001

JESCRIPTLON

REMARLS

T20-04000003

BUTTOM COWLING

DAMPER, BOTTOM COWLING

BUSH, BOTTOM CORLING

] T20-04000001
] T20-(4000014
3 GB/%7. 1-%

SUPPORT BOLT, BOTTON CONLING

GR/T6170-MR

FASHER §

FA-010%0401

NUT NGB

STOPER, HAXG ROPE ASSY

T13-01020003

FA=(5000200

EKCIXE STOP SWITCH ASSY

GB/T5170-M8

FUEL CONNECTOR ASSY

TI3-0300000

RUT N

GB/TSTR3-Noxl

CIRCULAR PLUG

GR/97.1-6

BOLT Mox2f

T2 0-04000005

WASHER &

T0-{4000008

WIRE CLAME, RUBGER

T20-04000003

JACKET, TIGHTWIRE

FLi-01010019

RUBBER PLUG

GB/ 986

THICE WASHER 8

T20-1400000¢

EIG WASHER &

FL-0500002

HOOE, LOCK

WAVE WASHER

F13-03000035

F15-05000021

BUSHING B, LOCEING HANDLE

T20-04000004

USHING A, LOCKING HANDLE

GB/TSTR3-Nex1s

LOCKING BANDLE, TOP COWLING

BOLT Méxli




T304 (T23, T20)

PAGE § OF 40

PARTS NAME.

CONTROL SYSTEM

11

:
i
&

_ i3




5K,

PART MO,

T304 (T25, T20)

PAGE 10 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

CONTROL SYSTEM

T20-0300000

JESCRIPTLON

REMARLS

(B/TH23-Hhxd(

HAKDLE, SHIFT GEAR

SUEEN Nbxil

WASHER 6

i GB/T7.1-4
] T20-03000M 3
5 T20-0300000e

NYLOK BUSH

Ta0=U3000008

PLUNGER, SHIFT CAM

T20-03000005

SPRING A, PLUNGER

T20-03000007

SPRING B, PLUNGER

T20=-03000300

HUT, PLUNGER

GB/T91- 1. 2x1d

LOCATING PLATE ASSY, SHIFT LEVER

TR-03000011

COTTER PIN 4 1.2x14

T20-03000019

NYLON WASHER, SNALL AXES

GB/T91- ¢ 1. Ox1d

COKKECTING ROD, SHIFT CAN

GB/TE48-5

COTTER PIN &1 0x14

T20-03000160

WASHER 5

T20-03000002

SHIFT LEYER ASSY

T20-03000003

NYLON WASHER, SHIFT GEAR

GB/TETS, 1-d dxlb

AXLE TUBE, SHIFT GEAR

T20-03000200

PIN ¢4dxld

TI0-03000204

SEAT A5SY, SHIFT LEVER

GR/T1-¢ 1, 6x1d

WREST SPRING, SHIFT LEVER

T20-03000011

COTTER PIN 4 1. £x12

FI-00000033

CONRECTING LEVER, SHTFT GEAR

GR/TH1T0-Ne

NUT, PLUNGER

T20-06030300

NUT Né

Ti0-06030301

CONNECTING ROD ASSY, MAGKET(

GR/TH1T0-NS

TIE-1X B, CORNECTING ROD

T20-06020301

NUT N5

T20-08040007

TIE-IK A, CONNECTING ROD

GR/TE1E-Mix1d

TIE-TN, CONKECTING ROD

GB/T93-3

BOLT Mixll

GB/T91.1-5

SPRING-WASHER 3

T20-08000023

WASHER §

T20=06000021

RETAIKER, MAGNET

GB/TSTR2-Moxds

PLATE, MAGNET(

TA0-03070003

BOLT Nhxd3

T20-Ua0s000

VASHER, ACCELEROGEAPH ACTUATOR

T20-06030100

BUSH, ACCELEROGRAPH ACTUATUR

T20-05030003

CHATN WREEL ABSY, ACCELERIGRAPY

T20-04030200

VREST SPRING, DRIVEN WHEEL,

T20-06030001

DRIVEN WHEZL ASSY

GB/T5785-MAxld

PLATE, ACCELEROGRAPH ACTUATOR

BOLT Moxll




L

T30A(T25, T20) PAGE 11 (F 40

PARTS NAME:

LOWER CASIKG & DRIVE 1




5K,

PART M.

T304(T25,T20)

PAGE 12 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

LOVER CASING & DRIVE I

DESCRIFTIGN

FEMARKS

1 GB/T3452, 1-25. Bxd. &3
! F25-04000017L

U-RING 23, ¥xl, 65

F15=040000175

TUBE , WATER

F15-040000014

TURE , WATER

B/ TETR2-Hhxdl

FIXED PLATE, WATER PUMP

GR/TY7. 1-4

BOLT Whxddl

F25-04030004

WASHER &

F23-0403000H

DAMPER , RATER PIPE

F13-04050002

SHELL , WATER FPUNP

F15-04030003

SFELL , TRNER

F23-04030000

0= RING

FLi=04040000

SHELL ASSY, WATER PUMNP

F15-04000014

INFELLER AS5Y

GB/TETRI-Hhxls

OUTER PLATE

pa | ek | i | peh
e | Sl | Pt | —

GB/TH7.1-4

BOLT Mbxis

F25-04000012

WASHER 6

F15-05020004

PLATE , O=RING

|

F15-04000013

(-RLNG

FL5-04000007

WATER SEAL

. ..
=] p ==

F25-0400000

P1X, DOYEL

"

FL3-0400000%

BASE , DRIVE SHAFT

e | e | ®

SEAL

F15-04010003

P

FL5-04010000

OIL SEAL ,DRIVE SHAFT

F23-040100005

DRIVE SHAET ASSY

F25-04000015

DRIVE SEAFT ASSY

—_— | —

Frdi T
= LS ]

HR 320044

SEMTCTRCLLAR KEY

HOUS NG, BEARING

F5-(4000005-1

FLIE-4000003-2

SHIM(L: 0. Tm)

FL3=[4000005-

SHIMTE: 1. Omm)

F23-04000003-4

SHIM(t: 1. lom)

FIE-04000003-3

SHIM{L: 1. 2mm)

FLE=(4000003-6

SHIM(E: 1. Smn)

F25-04000003-7

SHIM (L 1, dmm)

FLE-04000003-8

SHIM{L: 1. Smm)

F25-04000002

SHIM(t: 1. bmn)

T2-05010000L

BUSHING , NYLON

F23-04030005

CAN ASSY, SHIFT XD

P4-03000013

CAN ASSY, SHTFT 30D

E4-0300007 4

PLUG, HOLE O1L

b3/ THEY, 1-N3

GASKET

F15-04000023

NUT, LOCKTNG S

FL3=-04000031

WATER INLET 8"

F13-04000001

PLUG, DRAIN

LOWER CASING




PART M.

T304(T25, T20)

PAGE 13 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

LOWER CASIKG & DRIVE I

GB/TST82-M6x 33

DESCRIFTIGN

i

FEMARKS

GB/TREL. 1-6

BOLT Wox35

F15-06000004

LOCKING WASHER §

BB/ TSTE3-Méx 20

ANGDE, LOWER

F15=0400001]

BOLT Méx2d

GB/T820-Mix30

TAB, COURSE

F15-04000022

SCREN, PAR HEAD W3x30

F15-04000004

WATER [NLET *4"

F15-04000005

NUT, PINTON

F15-04000004-1

PIKION

F13-04000004-2

SHIME: 1, Omm)

F15-04000004-3

SAIM(t: 1. Tmm)

F15-04000004-4

SHIM(t: 1. Zmm)

F15-04000004-3

SHIMTE: 1, Smm)

HR 30205

SHIM(t: 1. dmm)

F15-04020000

TAPER ROLLER BEARTA(:

F15-04060003

GEAR, FORWARD

F15-06070004

CLUTCH, DOG

F15-06070005

PIN, CLUTCH

F13-04060006

RING, CLUTCH

F15-0400002

PLUNGER, SHIFT

F15-04060001

SPRING, CLUTCH

F15-04060007

SHAFT, PROPELLER

F25=04050000

PLATE, REVERSE GEAR

F15-04070004

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY

F15-04070005-1

LEAR, REVERSE

F25=0a07 00032

SHIM(t: 1. Dom)

F15-04070005-3

SHIM(E: 1. Tmn)

FI5-04070005-4

SHIMLE: 1. 2mm)

F13=04070002

SHIMOL: 1. Smm)

GB/T2T6-A004 /P8

0-RING A

F15-04070001

BALL BEARING

6B/ T290-HK1 016

COVER, LOWER CASING

F15-0407 004

ROLLER GEARING

F15-04070003

DIL SEAL

GB/T3783-Méx10

(-KING B

F15-04070000

BOLT Woxl

GR/T290 F-1020

COVER AS5Y, LOWER CAS

ING

(B/T3452,1-21. Ix1. 8

NEEDLE BEARING

[20-0:00a000L

O-RING 21.1x1. 8

TH-050000003

LOWER CASING ASSY(L)

-3

(=21

F15-00000004

LOWER CASING A38Y(S)

DOVEL PIY @6x1l

=




5N,

FART MO,

F15-00000004

] T20-02000011
1 T20-02000011L

T20-020000115
4 GB/T97. 1-10

F23-00000011
§ E25-04000024
1 F25-04080000
i F23-04000023
9 GB/T97.1-14

F25-04000027

LGB/ TR1-3, x5

T30A(T25,T20)

FAGE 14 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

LOWER CASING & DRIVETI

DESCRIPTION ] AEVLRRS
PLN, DOREL !

SEAL, INLET PIPE '

WATER PIPE L) L

WATER FIPE {5)

WASHER 10

BOLT

SPACER, PROPELLER

PROPELLER ASSY

SPACER

¥ASHER 14

HIIT

COTTER PIN & 3. 2xl5




PAGE 15 OF 40

CTRICAL SYSTEM I

ELE
et

T304 (T25,T20)

-
"
=

PARTS NAME:




Sk

PALT L.

T304 (T25,T20)

PAGE 16 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM I

T2-06030L00

NESCRIPTION

Ty

RENALES

C.D.1 UNIT AS5'Y

BOLT Waxdd

e |

WASHER ¢

|

HIGH PRESSURE ASSY A

1 (B, T3783-M5x20

3 CB/T9T. 1-6

4 TH-06030001
T2I-06030003

& T2-060400110

HIGH PRESSURE ASSY A

T2I-06030001

CLIP, [GNITION

(B/T3TR3-Hox30

BRACKET, IGNITION

T PSS T r—

T40-03000029

T41-05000023

TH-06030004

BOLT Mz 4
DAMPER, ICNITTON 4
PIPE, IGNITION 4

(3/T3T83-Mx12

WIRE, EARTH LEAD

TH-06040009

BOLT Mixll

T20-06040008

RUBBER BUSH, LINITED PLATE 1

CB/TSTR3-Wax 10

LINITED PLATE, MAGNET( SEAT | 4

GR/TH -4

BOLT Maxld

(3, T4E-6

SPRING-WASHER ¢

M= [

BIG RASHER &

L=




PAGE 17 OF 40

T304(T25, T20)

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM I

PARTS NAME:

(-




T30A(T25, T20)

PAGE 18 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM O

SK.

FART KL

DESCRIPTION

i

RENARKS

F15-0700000¢

NUT, FLYWHEEL

WASHER, FLYWREEL NUT

BOLT Wix1d

WASHER &

PULLEY, STARTER

FLYWREZL ASSY I
PULSER COLL ASSY !
SCHEN M4x11 4

! F1S=07000003
GB/TETHI-MEx14

4 GR/T97.1-8
T20-06000031

§ T20-06000400

! T20-06040100

i G3/TE1A-Hx1d

9 GB/T93-4

SPRING-WASHER d

T20-06040003

FIXED FRAME, PULSER COIL

Ta0=08040002

COIL ASSY, NAGNETD

T20-06040003

LIGHTING COLL

OB/ TE1E-MAxd:

BOLT Wixd5

SPAING-HASHER &

PLATE, LEAD

BOLT W4xf

14 |GB/T93-6

5 |T20-06040006
1o |GB/TRIE-M4xé
17 |F15-07000006

NAGNETD SEAT

T20-Du040004

RUBBER JACEET, LEAD

T20-06000021

FIXED PLATE, MAGNETO SEAT

GB/TS783-Mox14

BOLT Mixl4

GB/T97.1-4

WASHER ¢

Pes | P | B

Tal-05000018

SEMICIACULAR KEY

T20-06040200

COTL, MOWER SUPELY




19 OF 40

PAGE

5, T20)

T30A(T]

RANKSHAFT & PISTON

pe
Il.'

PARTS NAME:




T304 (T25, T20)

PAGE 20 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

SN,

PART MO,

Ti0-08020111

DESCRIPTION

I

AEMARLS

PRi65132

011 SEAL

(UILL BEARING {WITH PIN)

1-RING 47, xd. 4

3 JASOP4Dd 14-0d7
] T2-060201101
§ 200502010

SWING BLOCE A

T20-06020103

WEARTNG PTECE, CONKECTING ROD

Til-06020104

CONNECTLING ROD

TA-050201 ¢

(UILL BEARING

T20-0e020112

SWING BLOCE B

T20-050201 08

(UILL BEARING WLTH PIX)

Ti0-06020107

EAL RING

TE0-05020109

CIRCLIP

P=3

T20-06020110

SWING BLOCK €

T20-05020113

SWING BLOCE D

JAM, SWING BLOCK

P LK, CRANRSHAET

15 [T20-06020102
16 |TZ0-06020003
T |T20-06020007

FASHER, PISTOY

T r- — —_ —_

TA0-0502000¢

VEEDLE ROLLER @2x¢15. 8

=
{ ]

T2-08020003

CIRCLIP, PISTON PLN

PIN, PISTON

PISTON

PISTON RING

0 Tib-0s0zannz
11 |T20-0e020004
11 |TEi-0s020100
17 [T2l=Dandonn

CRANESHAFT ASSY

=3
La

T20-06020114

LOCATING PTECE, CRAKESHAFT

— —_t - [ -] [ . .

(UILL BEARING WITH PIN)

—




11 (F 4

PAGE

CRANECASE

T304(T25, T20)

at

PARTS NAME:




5K,

EART ND

T304(T25, T20)

PAGE 22 OF 40

PARTS WAME:

CRANKCASE

T20-Ge010100

DESCRIPTION

1Y

AEMARKS

CILINDER CASE

DOYEL PIN Dexld

] FL3-M0a0000s
i T20-0a08 0001
4 T20=Meul 00l

CRANKCASE

T20-e01000

BOLT MExhd

GB/T97. 1-8

T20-0601000:

Fli-De0&000

T20-e00080

Fa3=02010002

T20-he000801

BOLT M8xds y
WASHER 21
CRANKCASE ASSY

O-R1KG

OIL SEAL 25x48x8 :
OIL SEAL !
CASING, 011 SEAL '
WASHER ¢ 1
BOLT Méxd0 §

12 (GB/T97.1-6

13 |GB/TSTE3-Mox2l
& T2O-0ah00Enn
13 |T20-00000005

CASTNG ASSY, 011 SEAL

GBS/ TSTE3-Mex 30

GASKET, ENGINE

T20-Te00000%

BOLT Méx30

GB/T5753-Mx15

QUTER COVER, EXHAUST

11

BOLT Méx23

BOLT Mexs(

I GB/TSTR2-MexS0
2 |T20-Ge00001d
11

T20-Be0aonng

GASKET, OUTER COVER

[NNER COVER, EXHAUST

GASEET, TNNER COVER

WATER SIPPLE ASSY

WATER PIPE

11 |T20-0e000007
11 |FLE-(4000003
i |T2-0e000011
1y |GB/TSTEI-MBxbS
16 |BR7HS-11

BOLT M3x63

11

T20-De00000e

SFARE PLIG

T20-0a00000%

COVER, THERMOSTAT

GASEET, THERMOSTAT COVER

THERM{ISTAT

OUTER COVER, CYLINDER

GASKET, CYLINDER COVER

CYLINDER COVER

2% |TLE-(4000010
W |T20-06000004
31 |T20-De00oni
sio |T20-Uenliiul
33 |T20-Ge000001
¥ |GB/TR1S, 1-M6x20

GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD

T0=Ge0dnil

BOLT Méx20

ANODE, CYLINDER CASE

W |GB/TRIR-NSx1]
i |GB/TI7.1-5

SCREW, PAN HEAD M3x12

FLa-0T00LL

WASHER i

FL3=GT01 000

COVER, ANODE

FLI-GTO1000%

SEAL, ARODE

FLi-07010011

ANODE

PLATE, A40DE




T304(T25, T20) PAGE 23 OF 40

PARTS NAME: |FUEL SYSTEM

.___.d'
~ A
b
--ET_I-| - __q‘.\.___.-"
e EE,‘-:_ - ﬂ;__ 3 2
) -
Ty L
- _a-_\"\.‘ Y
5 : Y
Lo ’ g
"'""«._.-*’




5K,

PART MO,

T304 (125, T20)

PAGE 24 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

FUEL SYSTEN

Fe=0a0a030

JESCRIPTION

REMARLS

T20-08000020

SPRING |, FUEL PIPE "B

PIBE, FUEL ¢ 10x & 5x370

FUEL P'IFE A

3 T20-04000018
4 T40-0508 0000
5 GR/TYT.1-5

FUEL PUNF ASSY

GB/TSTE3-Moxal

T20-0600001%

T20-06000404

TR0-06000301

T20-06000300

UB/T6-6

GB/TSTR3-Noxl

T20-Us000301

GB/T91-01. fxld

T40-05000024

FL3-07080000

F13-07080001

GB/T3432. 1-1992

F13-07080002

GB/T5785-Maxld

T20-06000017

GR/TS1TO-NR

B/ TE18-H5x 30

GB/T93-3

T40-05080007

T4i-0308000¢

TA0-050&0008

F4-04050011

FA=04050003

GB/TH170-M3

WASHER 6 1
BOLT Mexdd !
FUEL PIPE B

CONNECTING ROD, CARBURETOR

BUSH, SHING SHAFT

SNING SEAFT a3SY, ACCELEROGRAPH

BIG WASHER &

BULT Moxd0

FULLEY, SWING SHAFT

COTTER PIN @1, éxld

GASKET, FUEL PUMP

FILTER CUP ASSY

ELENENT, FILTER

SEAL, FILTER CUP

CUP, FILTER

BILT Mex14

BRACKET, FILTER

KT M8 1
SCREW Mix30 j
SFRING-WASHER 5 ]
UPPER COVER, FUEL FLWP

DTAPHRAGN, UPPER COVER

AIRPROOF MAT, UPPER COVER 1
SCREW, VALVE W3i= § !
UNILATERAL PLATE !

T40-05080004

NUT N3

T40-05080002

FUEL PUMP SHELL

T40-030&0003

ATRPROOE MAT, LOVER COVER

L F

T40-030& {001

DTAPHRAGN, LOWER COVER

LOWER COVER, FLEL PLMP




15 (F 40

PAGE

T30A(T25, T20)

INTARE SYSTENM

PARTS NAME:




SN,

PART MO,

T30A(T25, T20)

PAGE 16 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

INTARE SYSTENM

GB/TS783-Mex12

Fua

GB/TH7.1-6

Lo

T20-08000103

T20-06000102

§ (T20-06000101
6 |[uB/T93-6
T |GB/TE1T0-Mé

0-060001100

20-06000011

T20-06000013

T20-06000014

T20-05000023

GB/TST83-Nex3s

GB/TST83-Nix15

GB/T3450 1-§ 44xl

T20-0000i200

T20-Do00003

GB/T96-6

GB/T5T82-Nex113

GB/T879, 1-d 4x5)

T20-00000019

20-Boudhan:

T20-04000007

DESCRIPTION Ty AEHARKS
BOLT Mex1? i
WASHER §

LIMITATIVE PLATE, VALVE !
YALYE, INTARE 1
VALVE SEAT, INTAEE

SPRING-WASHER & }
AT Me :
VALVE SEAT ASSY, INTAKE

GASKET A TNTAKE VALYE SEAT

GASKET B, INTAKE VALYE SEAT
MAXTFOLD, INTAKE

CLIP

BOLT Méx3s I
BOLT Méxl3 4
O-RING ©daxl

[NTAKE SILENCER ASSY

COLLAR, INTAEE SILENCER 1
BIG WASHER & !
BOLT Méx11s !
PIN & 4x80

CONNECTING ROD, AIR CHOEE

LEVER, ATR CHOKE 1

T13-03010002

HANDLE, AIR CHOKE

T20-03000100

(RIENTED BUSH, AIR CHORE

RUERER BUSH, AIR CHOKE




T304 (T25, T20)

PAGE 27 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

CARBURETOR ASSY

Ty




T304 (T25, T20)

PAGE 28 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

CARBURETOR ASSY

FART ND.

DESCRIPTION

I1§]

RENARKS

SCREN Wax1

P

SPRING-HASHER 4

PLATE

I (B, TRLE-Mdx10
2 (B, T93-4

} TH-06000702
4 T2-06000703

GASKET

TH-06000704

SCREW, AIR ADJUSTING

TH-06000705

SPRING, AIR ADJUSTING

T3-06000T06

BOLT

TH-Ge000707

SFRIIG, THORTTEL

CB/TRLE-MIx1L

SCREN M5x10

GB/T99-3

HASHER 5

ACCELERATOR BAR

WASHER, ACCELERATOR BAR

WRING SPRING, ACCELERATOR BAR

SCREN M4xg

1 (TH-06000708
12 |TH-0e000710
13 |TH-06000711
4 |GB/TRIE-Mdxs
15 |T20-0edonTil

SHRAPNEL, AR CHORE

TH-06000713

TIE-IN

[2{-06d00T12

SWING LINK, AIR CHORE

TH-06000714

BUSH, SWING LINK

BOLT Mixé

SPRING-WASHER 3

APRUN, A1R CHOKE

SLOW JET

RUBBER CAP

MIAN NOZILE

Wlah JET

NEEDLE VALVE

PIN, FLOAT

BOLT Mdxd

FLOAT

(ASKET, O1L CUP

DRAIN SCREW

GASKET

19 (GB/TE18-H3xd
0 |GB/TH3-3

11 |TH-0Ed00T15
11 |TH-0a0niT14
1 (TH-0E000717
M | TH-0E000T18
15 (TH-0e000T19
b |TH=0ed60T1]
1 | TH-0E000T23
1 (GE/TH1E-Ndx
| TH-0e000722
W | TH-06000724
3 | TH-DE00NTIS
W |TH-06000724
3 BB/TRENdx12

BOLT Mx1l

TH-0e0n0717

OIL CUP

WRING SFRING, WRING LIKE

PIN 3xl1

35 [TH-06000T1%
W% GB/T8TS. -3
3 (0B TE95-4

CIRCLIP 4

T3-06000713

NYLON WASHER

T2-06000701

CARBURETOR BODY

TH-06000730

APRON, ACCELERATOR

T2-0600075]

(-RING

THI-06 000700

CAREURETOR ASSY




T30A(T25, T20) PAGE 29 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

STARTER




5K,

PART MO,

T304 (T25,T20)

PAGE 30 OF 40

PARTS NAME: | STARTER

T20-060e000

JESCRIPTLON

REMARLS

STARTER

SUT M3

BOLT Mox 33

WASHER 6

] GB/TE170-N8

3 OB/ T5783-Mx3s
4 GB/T97.1-5

j T20-06060002

i T20-05060011

GUIDE, STARTER

F13-031e0500

SEAL, FROTHY RUBBER

F15-0713020

HANDLE ASSY, STARTER

Fe-04130102

START LINE

R/ TETRI-Nhx2]

COVER, RANDLE

T20-08060003

BILT Méx20

Ta0-06060004

ARTTFRICTION WASHER

Ti0-040e000g

VOLUTE SPRING

T20-05060003

WHEEL, START-LP

Ti0-D4ata0a0g

BUSH, START-0F WHEEL

Ti0-06060007

SFRING, TENSTON

T20-04060011

FANL, DRIVE

T20-06060010

SPRING, PLATE

Tal-060a0009

ANTTFRICTTON WASHER, START WHEEL

PLATE, START WHEEL

SPRING-FASHER B

o (UB/T33-8
1 [GR/TETEI-NEx3S
11 |T2i-08060000

BOLT M§x3s

Ta0-06000016

STARTER AS5Y

GB/T5783-Mxd5

BRACRET (RIGHT), STARTER

T20-06000013

BOLT Méxli

GB/TSTHI-Mhxd5

BRACKET (LEFT) , STARTER

FA-04000003

BOLT Mexdi

TZ0-08000502

HOLLOW PIN @ 10x14

TL0=06000501

TTE-IN, ARRESTER

TL0-06000500

SPRING, ARRESTER

TIGHTWIRE ASSY, ARRESTER 1

PLATE, ARRESTER

31 (T20-06000024
31 [GB/TATR3-Nox10
33 [GB/T91-d 1. Ix1d

BULT Mex10

GB/ TH6-¢

COTTER PIN @1 2111

EIG WASHER &

CONNECTING ROD, LIMITED PLATE| 1

3 |T20-06000047
3 (T20-06000023
31 |Ta0-0600002¢

LINITED PLATE, ARRESTER 1

CB/T97.1-5

COLLAR, LIMITED PLATE 1

GB/TEG0-5

WASRER 3

SPRING-WASHER. 3




31 OF 40

PAGE

5, T20)

T304(T2

TOP COWLING ASSY

PARTS NAME.




T30A(T25

,120)

P
|'|..:

31 0F 40

PARTS NAME.

TOP COWLING ASSY

SN,

PART MO,

Ti0-07000000

DESCRIPTION

AEMARLS

Ta0-07000001

TOP COWLING ASSY

T0P COVLING

MARE {RIGHT), TOR CIWLING

i T40-0% 000002
] GB/TIT. 1-3
§ (B/T818-U5x14

WASHER :

T20-07000004

SCREW M:ix14

CB/TeL70-M5

FRONT POTEOOR

T20-07000002

NUT M3

T20-07000003

KUBBER SEAL, TOP CONLING

F4-06000008

BACE POTHOOK

T20-07000003

PAD, POTHOOK

FA=05 000004

SILENCER COVER, TOP COWLING

(B/TE45-8T4, ix15

RUBHER WASHER

Td0-0k 000001

SUREW, TAPPING ST4. Bxl5

GB/TEIE-H5x20

MARK {(LEFT), TOP COWLING

T40=0rduouds

SCREW Mix20

MARE (BACK), TOP CORLING




PART WA

T304(T25, T20)

PAGE 33 OF 40

PAR

TS NANE:  |FUEL TANK

F15-03000000

DESCRIPTION

REMARES

FL3=TOR00060

OIL TUBE ASSY

E13-10010000

FUEL TN ABSY

GB/TE18-H5xl6

COVER A33Y, FUEL TANK

GB/TYT, 1-3

E15-10020000

SCREN , PAN HEAD Mixl 4
WASHER § 4

FL3-10000001

(LECMETER ASSY

F13-10000002

GASKET

F15-10000001

STRATNER

FUEL TANK

e |




PAGE 34 OF &f

T"I
N
o

0A(T23, T20)

ASSY (REPAIR XIT)

i

ENGINE

PARTS NAME:




5K,

EART ND

T304(T25, T20)

PAGE 33 OF 40

PARTS WAME:

ENGINE ASSY (REPAIR KIT)

T20-Ge010100

DESCRIPTION

1Y

AEMARKS

CILINDER CASE

DOYEL PIN Dexld

] FL3-M0a0000s
i T20-0a08 0001
4 T20=Meul 00l

CRANKCASE

T20-e01000

BOLT MExhd

GB/T97. 1-8

T20-0601000:

Fli-De0&000

T20-e00080

Fa3=02010002

T20-he000801

BOLT M8xds y
WASHER 21
CRANKCASE ASSY

O-RIKG Ddxd, 1

OIL SEAL 25x48x8 :
OIL SEAL !
CASING, 011 SEAL '
WASHER ¢ 1
BOLT Méxd0 §

12 (GB/T97.1-6

I3 |GB/TSTE3-Moxl(
& TEI=0alnngnn
13 |GB/TSTR3-Mbx30

CASTNG ASSY, 011 SEAL

T20-0e00nnog

BOLT Méx30

11

GB/TS783-Mex25

GUTER COVER, BXHAUST

GB/T5752-Mx51

I T20-0e000010
10 |T20-Ge00000%
11

T20-beoaona7

BOLT Mexd3 )
BOLT Méxi0 }
GASKET, OUTER COVER
[NNER COVER, EXRAUST
GASKET, INNER COVER
WATER XTPPLE ASSY 1

11 |FLE-(4000003
11 |T20-0e000011
i |GB/TSTRI-MAxES

WATER PLPE

T20-Ra00000s

BOLT MExh3

T20-0e 000003

COVER, THERMOSTAT

T13-04000019

GASKET, THERMOSTAT COVER

T20-0a000004

THERMOSTAT

QUTER COVER, CYLINDER

GASEET, CYLINIER COVER

CILINDER COVER

GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD

BOLT Méx20

2% |T20-06000003

W |T20-0e000002

31 |T20-Daonant

i |GE/TRIS. 1-Mex20
33 |T20-Ge000032

o |GB/TRIE-Nix11

ANODRE, CYLINDER CASE

(B/T97.1-5

SCREW, PAN HEAD MSx12

WASHER 3

o (FLI-07010011
37 |FLE-0T01000%

COVER, ANODE

FLa=fanlnog

SEAL, ARODE

FLE-07010012

ANDDE

T20-06000012

PLATE, ANODE

T20-06000013

GASKET A, INTAKE VALVE 3EAT

T20-06000014

GASKET B, INTAKE VALVE SEAT

T20-06000033

MANTFOLD, IRTARE

CLIF




SN,

EART HD

T304(T25, T20)

PAGE 36 (OF 40

PARTS NAME:

ENGINE ASSY (REPAIR KIT)

6B/ T3 783-M6x33

DESCRIPTION (Y

RENARKS

T20-06020111

BOLT Wxis

P3363131

OIL SEAL

JAS0ER404 24-047

QUILL BEARING (VWITH PIN)

T20-06020101

(-RING 47. 2xl. 4

— | e | s

T20-06020103

SHING BLOCK A

T20-06020105

WEARING PIECE, CONNECTING ROD

Fr.

T20-D6020104

CONNECTING ROD

|

T20-0e020104

QUILL BEARING

p30ak 12

SWING BLOCK B

Ta0-06020108

QUILL BEARING (¥ITH PIN)

[ [e— [

T2-Ded2 107

SEAL RING

T30-0e02010%

CIRCLIP

T20-0e020110

SWING BLOCK C

T20-06020113

SKING BLOCK D

—

T20-06020101

JAM, SWING BLOCK

T20-06020005

FIN, CRANLSHAFT

P | —

T20-0602 0007

T40-0302000¢

T20=le Qs

WASHER, PTSTON 4
NEEDLE ROLLER @lxgld. 3 68
CIRCLIP, PISTON PIN 4

Ta0-0ed2 i

FIN, PISTON

T20-0a020004

PISTON

T20=0e0zZ0100

FISTON RING

T20-0602 0001

CRANESHAFT  ASSY

— | ez | e | s

T20-Da 00000

LOCATING PTECE, CRANKSHAFT

ENGINE ASSY

— | —




T304 (T25, T20) PAGE 37 OF 40

PARTS NAME: [APPENDIX T (REPAIR EIT)

Ly

- 1
"\.'j
l':i‘:'[a-_':._-\.‘ '{':-E‘:' i
L n A !
BB
L e b
§ e
£ -
e

£

a:;; @ .,%‘ﬂ ALL @

|.,.- |-|




T304 (T25, T20)

PARTS NAME:

APPENDIX T (REPAIR EIT}

SN,

PART MO,

T20-0200000¢

T20-02000004

T20=0200000

T20-02000003

GB/T3452. 1-15. Bxl. 63

DESCRIPTION Ty KEMARES
NYLON AN

UPPER SEAL, OUTLET MANTFOLD

LOVER SEAL, OUTLET MANIFOLD | 1

GASKET, OUTLET MANIFOLD '.

0-RING 15.8x2. 63 !

Fa5-14050004

DAMPER |, WATER FIPE

F23-1403 000t

SHELL , WATER PUMP

Fli-04050001

SHELL , NNER

F23-(4050003

0 - RING

FR3-(4040000

IMPELLER ASSY

F15-04000014

OUTER PLATE

F1i-0a02 0004

G-RING

—i | —i | = | = | | =

FL3-(4000009

SEAL

Fe-03000024

GASEET

Fii-04070001

(-RING A

F1-04070006

BIL SEAL

Fa=04070001

(-RING B

r-3 [ —_ [ ] —_

GB/T3452. 1-11. Ix1. 8

0-RING 11.2x1.8

PAGE 3% OF 40




T304 (T25, T20)

PAGE 3% OF 40

PARTS NAME: [APPENDIX 11 (REPAIR EIT)




T304 (T25, T20)

PAGE 40 OF 40

PARTS NAME:

APPENDIX T {REPAIR EIT}

SN,

PART MO,

DESCRIPTION

AEMARLS

T2(=000ra00y

GASKET, ENGTNE

GB/T3431. 1- ¢ ddxd

O-RING §ddxl

mmmmm

(HRING

F23=01010002

OTL 5Eal

T20-06000%03

OTL SEaL 25x45x8

F13-08080002

O0-RING d63x3. 1

T20-04000013

GASKET B, INTAKE VALVE SEAT

0-0a000011

GASKET A, INTAKE VALVE BEAT

T20-06000010

GASKET, OUTER COVER

T20-0800a007

GASKET, [NNER COVER

T20-0600001

GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD

T20-05000003

GASKET, CYLINDER COVER

T20-08600005

GASKET, THERMOSTAT COVER

T10-06020111

011 SEAL

JASOE404 24-047

(-RING 47, 2xd. 4




